Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		SECURITY AGREEMENT		
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Transilwrap Compa	any, Inc.		09/05/2007	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA			
Name:	CIT Lending Servi	ces Corporation, as administrative and coll	lateral agent	
Street Address:	44 Whippany Roa	d		
City:	Morristown			
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	07960			
	<u> </u>	Number]	
	<u> </u>			
PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number:	<u> </u>	Number		
Property	/ Туре	5573		
Property Patent Number: Patent Number:	7 Type	5573 3342		
Property Patent Number:	7 Type 5918	5573 3342 3527		
Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	7 Type 5918 5718 6908	5573 3342 3527 3926		
Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	7 Type 5918 5918 5718 6908 5058	5573 3342 3527 3926 9684		
Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	' Type 5918 5718 5718 6908 5058 6788 6907	5573 3342 3527 3926 9684		
Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	/ Type 5918 5718 5718 6908 5058 6908 6788 6908 6908 6908 6908	5573 3342 3527 3926 9684 7999		
Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	/ Type 5918 5918 5918 5718 6908 6908 6908 6908 6908 6908 6908 6908 6908 6908 6908 6908 6908 6908 6908 6908 6908 6908 6908 008 6908 008 6908 008 6908	5573 3342 3527 3926 9684 7999 3624		
Property Patent Number:	' Type 5918 5718 5718 6908 5058 6908 6908 6908 6908 6908 6908 6908 6908 6908 6908 6908 6908 6908 6908 6908 6908 0509 6948 0509 0509 0509 0509	5573 3342 3527 3926 9684 7999 3624 634061		
Property Patent Number: PCT Number: PCT Number:	/ Type 5919 5919 5919 5718 5718 6908 5058 6908 6908 6908<	5573 3342 3527 3926 2684 27999 3624 634061 660723		
Property Patent Number: PCT Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	/ Type 5919 5919 5919 5718 6908 6908<	5573 3342 3527 3926 0684 7999 3624 634061 660723 0794		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500350560

Fax Number:	(312)609-5005	
Correspondence will be se	ent via US Mail w	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.
Phone:	312-609-7897	
Email:	hmiller@vedde	rprice.com
Correspondent Name:	Holly Miller	
Address Line 1:	222 North LaSa	alle Street - 24th Floor
Address Line 4:	Chicago, ILLIN	OIS 60601
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	27804.00.0046/TALANKI/HMM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Holly Miller
Total Attachments: 4 source=Transilwrap Paten source=Transilwrap Paten source=Transilwrap Paten source=Transilwrap Paten	ts Security Agree ts Security Agree	ment#page2.tif ment#page3.tif

PATENTS SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, TRANSILWRAP COMPANY, INC., an Illinois corporation (herein referred to as "Grantor"), owns the letters patent, and/or applications for letters patent, of the United States, more particularly described on Schedule I annexed hereto as part hereof (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Grantor is obligated to CIT Lending Services Corporation, as administrative and collateral agent (referred to herein as the "Grantee") and the other Secured Parties as defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of September 5, 2007 (the "Security Agreement") among Grantor, the other Debtors named therein and the Grantee for the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor has granted to Grantee a security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the Patents, together with any reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part or extension thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof for the full term of the Patents (the "Collateral"), to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby further grant to Grantee a security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Grantee with respect to the security interest in the Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Grantee's address is 44 Whippany Road, Morristown, New Jersey 07960.

PATENT REEL: 019795 FRAME: 0757 (Signature Page to Patents Security Agreement)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Patents Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 5^{Hh} day of August, 2007.

TRANSILWRAP COMPANY, INC., an Illinois corporation

By:

Name! Mark Stevens Title: President

CHICAGO/#1678459

SCHEDULE I

PATENTS

(Attached)

PATENT REEL: 019795 FRAME: 0759

Case No.	Country	Trite	Serial No.	Filma Date	Patent No.	Filing Date Patent No. Grant Date Status	Status
1283-0004	ns	Storage Rack With Gripping Channel for Support Loops	08/823.157	3/25/1987	3/25/1997 5 915 573 6/29/1999		Issued
1283-0027	lus	Easily Assembled Storage Rack with Support Looos	08/794,813	2/4/1997	5 718 342 2/17/1994	8	lector
1283-0213	lus	Identification Card	10/001 702		8 019 577	1	
1283-0213.01	Canada	Icentificat	2410200				Dandine
1283-0927	US	Laminatic	07/498.810	3/26/1000	5 058 028	312611500 5 758 528 120/22/1001 [reiled	feeted
1283-0928	ns	Storage Container for Cards and File Folders	10/242 650	0/12/2002	6 789 684	0/19/2002 6 789 684 0/14/2006 1122050	asuau settad
		Method and Laminate for Applying Dye Sublimated Ink Decoration					
1283-0930.01	Canada		2,456,394	1/27/2004			Pendina
1283-0933	US	Storage Rack with Easily Installable Retainer Loops	10/375.515	2/28/2003 6 907 999 6/21/2005	6 907 999	1	parisa
1283-0936	lus	Desk Top Storage Holder	10/630.095	7/30/2003	6 948 824 912712005	T	lacited
		US Patent - Low Cost Method for Applying a Deporative				1	2000
1283-0955.01	US	Holographic Image to Thermoplastic Materials	11/399.847	4/6/2006			Published
1283-0957.02	PCT	PCT Patent - Intrusion Resistant Tharmai Laminating Film	PCT/USD6/34061 8/31/2006	8/31/2006			Publiched
		PCT Patent - Hard Surface, Printed, Decorative, Structural					221101121
1283-0958.01	РСТ	Lamínate	PCT/US06/60723 11/9/2006	11/8/2006			Published
	us	Storage Rack for Small Articles	08/509.927	8/1/1995	5.570.794	11/5/1996	ssued
	us	Manufacturing a Secure Identification Card	08/258,716	6/13/1394	5,489,355	1	ssued
	ns	Shelf Formed of a Miter Cut Plece of Plastic	07/685,726	4/16/1991	5,100,090	3/31/1992 Issued	ssued
					and the second se		

.

PATENT REEL: 019795 FRAME: 0760

RECORDED: 09/10/2007